## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Agreement Recorded at Reel/Frame 3697-0768

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent		112/28/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	2600 North Central Expressway - Suite 400
City:	Richardson
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75080
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1500193	CYCLE SOLVE
Registration Number:	2282526	VISIBLE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	76661982	NF 1000 ICE BREAKER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-7943

Email: skowalski@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Sylvia Kowalski

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

O0319.00.0990

Sylvia Kowalski

TRADEMARK

900242614 REEL: 004931 FRAME: 0193

1500193

90 95*6* 

Signature:	/Sylvia Kowalski/
Date:	12/28/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=3697-0768 Release of Trademark-c source=3697-0768 Release of Trademark-c	• •

TRADEMARK REEL: 004931 FRAME: 0194

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent (the "Secured Party") does hereby terminate and release any and all of its interest and rights in and to (a) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated January 11, 2008 entered into with Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc. which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 16, 2008 at reel/frame 003697/0768 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") and (b) all marks assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement including those listed on Exhibit A hereto.

Dated: December 28, 2012

Secured Party

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Ву: \_\_\_\_

Name: Title:

Brandon K. Watkins Vice President

# EXHIBIT A to TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## Released Marks

	Commune		Registration o		Lynimtion
			TANGERS CONTROL OF		TAPITATION
Owner of Record	Registration	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Date
		CYCLE SOLVE (and			
Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States	Design)	1500193	August 16, 1988	
		VISIBLE SOLUTIONS			
Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States	(and Design)	2282526	October 5, 1999	

## Trademark Licenses

## None.

## Trademark Applications

					j
	Country of	Į.		Registration	
Owner of Record	Registration	Trademark	Serial No.	No.	Registration Date
		NF 1000 ICE			
Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	United States	BREAKER	76661982		Time 22 2006

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, Solo Page 64226.001146 EMF\_US 43032238v1

**RECORDED: 12/28/2012** 

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004931 FRAME: 0196**